General Rules and Terms and Conditions - Jessie Ware ("Artist") - "Signed Screen Prints Prize Draw"

- The Prize Draw will run on Artist's Website, Facebook, Instagram and Twitter pages:
 (http://www.jessieware.com/, https://www.facebook.com/jessiewaremusic,
 https://www.instagram.com/jessieware/?hl=en, https://twitter.com/JessieWare) (the "Website").
- Opening date for entries is 00:01 GMT on 20 September 2017. Closing date for entries is 23:59 GMT on 11
 October 2017.
- 3. The Prize Draw is open to all citizens of any country and any age save for employees of Island Records Limited, a division of Universal Music Operations Limited ("Promoter") and their associated, affiliated or subsidiary companies, and their families, agents, or anyone connected with this Prize Draw.
- 4. Entry is limited to one per person.
- 5. No purchase is necessary but entrants should be aware that they may be subject to local call charges, depending on their own individual arrangements for internet access.
- 6. Entrants to the Prize Draw must complete and submit the sign-up form on the Prize Draw promotion page on the Website (including providing their email address for inclusion in the Artist's database). Entrants consent to the email address they provide upon entering the Prize Draw being included by the Promoter in the Artist's database.
- 7. Promoter reserves the right to reject any entry and/ or to require entrants to provide proof of their age.
- 8. Promoter will not be liable for any failure of receipt of entries. Promoter will not be liable for technical, hardware, or software failures of any kind or lost or unavailable network connections which may limit or prohibit an eligible entrant's ability to participate in the Prize Draw. Promoter shall not be liable for any loss or damage incurred as a result of this Prize Draw including without limitation any loss caused by any errors, cancellations or changes made by third party providers. By entering this Prize Draw entrants and the winner confirm that they shall at all times be fully responsible for themselves and their possessions and hereby confirm that they shall indemnify and hold harmless Promoter, its directors, employees, parent company, subsidiaries' and assigns from any liability in respect of the loss, damage or theft of any property or possessions of the winner or any entrant. Nothing in these terms and conditions shall limit Promoter's liability for death or personal injury caused by their employees' or agents' negligence or for fraud.
- Promoter reserves the right, with or without cause, to exclude entrants and withhold prizes for violating any of these General Rules and the Terms and Conditions. Promoter reserves the right to amend these General Rules. Any amendments will be published on the Website.
- 10. There are two (2) prizes available. Each prize is one (1) signed screen print of Artist. The prizes will be sent to the winners by post and promoter shall cover any shipping and packaging charges. If the winner is located outside of the European Union or requests for the prize to be delivered to a country outside of the European Union, then the winner shall be responsible for paying any import, duty and/or VAT charges that may be incurred in posting the prize to their country of residence.
- 11. The winners of the Prize Draw will be drawn randomly from all eligible entries on 12 October 2017 (the "Draw Date"). All reasonable endeavours will be made to contact the winners following this time via the email address they have submitted. If a winner cannot be contacted on the email address supplied by that winner with their entry or if a winner does not respond to Promoter's email to claim their prize within forty-eight (48) hours of Promoter sending the email to that winner, Promoter reserves the right to select an alternative winner. Winners are not permitted to resell the prize.
- 12. There is no other alternative to the prizes stated and the prizes are not transferable and no part or parts of the prize may be substituted for other benefits, cash, items or additions.
- 13. Uses of personal data received by Promoter in the course of the Prize Draw are subject to the privacy policy http://www.umusic.co.uk/privacy.html. The name of each winner may be published on the Website or affiliated websites and the winners consent to their image and biographical information being included in the Website and affiliated websites.
- 14. By entering the Prize Draw all entrants are deemed to have accepted and be bound by these General Rules and Terms and Conditions.

- 15. Promoter reserves the right at any time to cancel, modify or supersede the Prize Draw (including altering prizes) if, in our sole discretion, a Prize Draw is not capable of being conducted as specified.
- 16. If any of these clauses should be determined to be illegal, invalid or otherwise unenforceable then it shall be severed and deleted from these terms and conditions and the remaining clauses shall survive and remain in full force and effect.
- 17. These terms and conditions shall be governed by English law and the courts of England and Wales shall have exclusive jurisdiction.
- 18. The promoter of this Prize Draw is Island Records, a division of Universal Music Operations Ltd, a company registered in England and Wales with number [723336].